waste bin collection service

fees and charges 2025/26

urban domestic collection services section 496	annual charge
urban 3 bin collection service landfill mixed waste bin up to 240L fortnightly, recycle bin up to 360L fortnightly, organics bin up to 240L weekly	\$473
additional landfill waste bin collection up to 240L fortnightly	\$140
additional recycling bin collection up to 360L fortnightly	\$114
additional organics bin collection up to 240L weekly	\$199
urban vacant land	\$50
rural domestic collection services	annual charge
rural 2 bin collection service 1 July - 12 October 2025: landfill mixed waste bin up to 240L weekly, recycle bin up to 360L fortnightly from 13 October 2025: landfill mixed waste bin up to 240L fortnightly, recycle bin up to 360L fortnightly	\$340
additional landfill waste bin collection up to 240L weekly	\$140
additional recycling bin collection up to 360L fortnightly	\$114
commercial collection services section 501	annual charge
commercial landfill waste bin collection up to 240L weekly	\$465
commercial recycling bin collection up to 360L fortnightly	\$229
commercial organics bin collection up to 240L weekly	\$299
other	annual charge
bin changeover fee one changeover per property per annum free of charge	\$76
replacement parts, lids, wheels, axles	contact us

